
A practical guide to stitches and techniques, including Knotting and Hollie Point, the tools and 
equipment. Well illustrated throughout with colour photographs of surving garments and 
embroidered items; with detailed line drawings and glossary. 

£19.95
Marsh, G.       2006  Guild of Master Craftmen   New hardback copies. 

21680 18TH CENTURY EMBROIDERY TECHNIQUES

192 page

A copy of a needlework pattern book of 1596.

£3.50
Facsimile        Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

29528 A BOOKE OF CURIOUS AND STRANGE…NEEDLEWORKES

20 page

Illustrated with colour frontispiece and 303 line illustrations by Cecil Everittt and Phillis 
Cunnington. 

£20.00
Cunnington, C. W. & P. E. and Beard, C.      1960  A & C Black   Hardback, very good copy in scuffed dustjacket. 
First edition. 

29514 A DICTIONARY OF ENGLISH COSTUME 900-1900

281 page

Facsimile reprint of the third edition, published 1885 of 'Volume II of Costume in England: A 
history of dress to the end of the eighteenth century. ' With over 1100 entries and 400 engravings.

£15.00
Fairholt, F. W.      1976  EP Publishing   Hardback, foxing to edge of pages otherwise very good in yellowed & 
creased dustjacket. 

26074 A GLOSSARY OF COSTUME IN ENGLAND

415 page

Combined edition, first published 1931 in two volumes. Illustrated with b/w photographs and line 
drawings. 

£5.00
Kelly, F. M. & Schwabe, R.      1972  David & Charles   Hardback, exlib; usual private library stamps otherwise very 
good in faded dustjacket. 

25417 A SHORT HISTORY OF COSTUME AND ARMOUR 1066-1800

168 page

Sixty patterns from the 1920s, 1930s, and 1940s; from evening wear to lingerie, the original 
patterns have been resized for modern shapes and contemporary yarns. Sizes 30-60 inches. 
Colour photographs. 

£28.99
Waller, J. & Crawford, S.       2009  Arbour House   New paperback copies. Reprint. 

31564 A STITCH IN TIME: VINTAGE KNITTING & CROCHET PATTERNS 1920-1949: VOLUME 1

354 page

Over 1700 line drawings of Ancient and Medieval brooches, with locations discovered; reprinted 
from the author's book 'Ancient Brooches and other Artefacts'. An excellent reference. 

£15.95
Hattatt, R.       2007  Oxbow   New paperback copies. Reprint. 

28235 A VISUAL CATALOGUE OF RICHARD HATTATT'S ANCIENT BROOCHES

400 page

With 148 b/w illustrations; 8 in colour. 

£25.00
Ribeiro, A.       1986  Batsford   Hardback; light foxing to edge of pages, remains of bookplate to paste-down 
otherwise good in yellowed and creased dustjacket. 

36926 A VISUAL HISTORY OF COSTUME: THE EIGHTEENTH CENTURY

144 page

With 150 illustrations in black 7 white, 8 in colour. 

£15.00
Foster, V.       1984  Batsford   Hardback; foxing to edge of pages, marks to a few pages otherwise good in creased 
and marked dustjacket. 

36953 A VISUAL HISTORY OF COSTUME: THE NINETEENTH CENTURY

152 page

With 150 illustrations in black 7 white, 8 in colour. 

£15.00
Foster, V.       1992  Batsford   Paperback; exlib; usual library lables, endpaper removed otherwise a good clean copy 
in creased card covers. 

37315 A VISUAL HISTORY OF COSTUME: THE NINETEENTH CENTURY

144 page

With 149 illustrations in black & white, 8 in colour. 

£20.00
Ashelford, J.       1983  Batsford   Hardback; exlib, usual library stamps, endpaper removed, tape repair to first few 
pages (where cut with knife when endpaper removed! ) otherwise a good clean copy in marked and faded dustjacket. 
A good reference copy. 

37317 A VISUAL HISTORY OF COSTUME: THE SIXTEENTH CENTURY

144 page
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Arranged chronologically, tracing the development of clothing and fashion through the century. 
Over 150 contemporary b/w illustrations. 

£30.00
Ashelford, J.       1986  B. T. Batsford Ltd.    Paperback; ink mark to bottom edge of pages, previous owner's name to 
title page otherwise good in creased and marked card covers. 

36348 A VISUAL HISTORY OF COSTUME: THE SIXTEENTH CENTURY

144 page

Arranged chronologically, tracing the development of clothing and fashion through the century. 
Over 150 contemporary b/w illustrations. 

£30.00
Ashelford, J.       1993  B. T. Batsford Ltd.    Paperback; dent and crease to corners of a few pages otherwise a good, 
clean copy in creased card covers. 

32084 A VISUAL HISTORY OF COSTUME: THE SIXTEENTH CENTURY

144 page

8 colour and 154 black & white illustrations. 

£8.00
Byrde, P.       1986  Batsford   Hardback, publisher's review copy lable to paste-down, otherwise very good in very 
good dustjacket. 

29348 A VISUAL HISTORY OF COSTUME: THE TWENTIETH CENTURY

144 page

8 colour and 154 black & white illustrations. 

£10.00
Byrde, P.       1987  Batsford   Hardback, small area of pitting / indentation to rear board otherwise good in and pitted 
dustjacket. Reprint. 

14867 A VISUAL HISTORY OF COSTUME: THE TWENTIETH CENTURY

144 page

Revised edition. Containing words, terms and phrases (current and obsolete) , dialectal, foreign, 
and technical, used in Britain and America pertaining to the crafts of hairdressing and 
wigmaking; also words derived from these crafts having a wider use. With 1136 illustrations and 
bibliography. 

£15.00
Cox, J. S.      1989  Batsford   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

32042 AN ILLUSTRATED DICTIONARY OF HAIRDRESSING AND WIGMAKING

312 page

Concise introduction to four centuries of dress and fashion illustration from its origins in the 16th 
century costume picture books (Trachtenbucher) . 60 b/w & colour plates from the V&A 
collection, with detailed notes. 

£5.00
Ginsburg, M.       1980  V & A / Compton / Pitman   Hardback, chip to bottom of spine otherwise very good in 
pictorial boards. 

15758 AN INTRODUCTION TO FASHION ILLUSTRATION

48 page

Detailed chronological study illustrated with over two hundred examples. With line drawings and 
tables. 

£125.00
Hattatt, R.       1982  Dorset Publishing Company   Hardback, previous owner's inscription to endpaper otherwise very 
good in faded dustjacket. 

26633 ANCIENT AND ROMANO-BRITISH BROOCHES

224 page

Comprehensive survey. With 140 colour and 46 b/w illustrations. 

£50.00
Andrews, C.       1990  British Museum Publications   Hardback, very good in creased and price-clipped dustjacket. 

29396 ANCIENT EGYPTIAN JEWELLERY

208 page

Catalogue from the exhibition 'Cavalcade of Animal Regalia' at the Commonwealth Institute, 
1985. Decoration from around the world, from camel covers, bull and elephant headdress, 
decorative embroideries and horse armour. Illustrated with photographs and illustrations; several 
in colour. 

£5.00
Broadbent, M.       1985     Paperback; very good in creased card covers. 

35984 ANIMAL REGALIA

64 page

Catalogue from the exhibition 'Cavalcade of Animal Regalia' at the Commonwealth Institute, 
1985. Decoration from around the world, from camel covers, bull and elephant headdress, 
decorative embroideries and horse armour. Illustrated with photographs and illustrations; several 
in colour. 

£5.00
Broadbent, M.       1985     Paperback, ownership labels to cover interior, otherwise very good in faded card covers. 

35985 ANIMAL REGALIA

64 page
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Forty-five Tablet Weaving patterns and variations from a German handbook written in 1517. The 
patterns are transcribed into modern charts, with background information. 

£19.99

Spies, N. & Bargmann, U. (Transcribed and edited) .       2003  Arelate Studio   New paperback copies. 

27846 ANNA NEUPER'S MODELBUCH: EARLY SIXTEENTH-CENTURY PATTERNS FOR 
WEAVING BROCADED BANDS

56 page

Professional tissue patterns for a range of women's garments. 

£38.00
Costume Pattern           See our website 'Costume Patterns' section for more historical patterns. 

33891 ARTISTIC REFORM TEA GOWN COSTUME PATTERN

page

First published as HISTORIC DRESS OF THE OLD WEST by Blandford Press. Narrative text, 
with the emphasis on the clothing, uniforms, weapons and accoutrements from 1840-1900; from 
the plains indians to lawmen and cowboys. With 32 colour plates by the author, and over b/w 100 
illustrations. 

£10.00
Reedstrom, E. L.       1992  Sterling Publishing Company   Paperback; very good in faded card covers. 

33886 AUTHENTIC COSTUMES & CHARACTERS OF THE WILD WEST

160 page

From 1600 to present day. With 63 black & white illustrations, 4 pages of colour photographs. 

£15.00
Foster, V.       1982  Batsford   Hardback, very good in chipped and yellowed dustjacket. 

19300 BAGS AND PURSES: THE COSTUME ACCESSORIES SERIES

96 page

From 1600 to present day. With 63 black & white illustrations, 4 pages of colour photographs. 

£10.00
Foster, V.       1982  Batsford   Hardback, blemish to title page and first few pages, otherwise good in creased and 
yellowed dustjacket. 

15909 BAGS AND PURSES: THE COSTUME ACCESSORIES SERIES

96 page

A history and practical guide. Illustrated with 90 black & white photographs, 32 line drawings, 1 
map, and 4 colour plates. 

£10.00
Gostelow, M      1976  B. T. Batsford Ltd.    Hardback, remains of ownership stickers to endpapers and title page 
otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

29339 BLACKWORK

168 page

A history and practical guide. With 140 illustrations, including many close-up sketches. 
Unabridged reprint of the 1976 edition. 

£15.99
Gostelow, M      1998  Dover   New paperback copies. 

36280 BLACKWORK

160 page

Full colour reproductions of the clothing patterns available; includes work clothes, uniforms, 
lingerie, sportwear, suits, evening and bridalwear. With 100s of illustrations, notes, and historical 
background. With updated prices. 

£24.95

Laboissonniere, W.       2009  Schiffer   New paperback copies. 

31107 BLUEPRINTS OF FASHION: HOME SEWING PATTERNS OF THE 1940S: REVISED 2ND 
EDITION

196 page

Objects include: brooches, buckles, belt fittings, weapons, bowls, pendants, bracelets, arm-rings, 
chatelaines, girdle-hangers, keys, combs, rings, harness, padlocks, pins, purse mounts, fire-steels, 
spoons, spurs, toilet sets, tools, weaving equipment. Amber, antler, bone, ceramics, gemstones, 
glassware, horn, ivory and stone artefacts. Over 230 illustrations and colour photographs. 

£15.00
Mills, N.       2009  Greenlight   New paperback copies. 

29295 BRITISH ARTEFACTS: VOLUME 1 - EARLY ANGLO-SAXON AD 450-650

130 page

Objects include: brooches, buckles & strap ends, drinking horn fittings, dress pins, horse harness, 
spearheads, rings and bracelets, pendants, helmets, sword and scabbard fittings, . Amber, antler, 
bone, ceramics, gemstones, glassware, horn, ivory and stone artefacts. Over 230 illustrations and 
colour photographs. 

£15.00
Mills, N.       2010  Greenlight   New paperback copies. 

36156 BRITISH ARTEFACTS: VOLUME 2 - EARLY MIDDLE SAXON AND VIKING (AD 650-950) 

145 page
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Well illustrated with colour photographs. Incudes (2001) price guide. 

£7.00
Blair, D. G.      2001  Greenlight   Paperback, very good in creased and scuffed card covers. 

33256 BRITISH BUTTONS: CIVILIAN UNIFORM BUTTONS 19TH-20TH CENTURY

90 page

Over 300 line drawings of patterns and designs from original artefacts. With Introduction and 
historical notes. 

£15.00
Stead, I. & Hughes, K.       2004  The British Museum Press   Paperback; very good in scuffed card covers. 

36925 BRITISH MUSEUM PATTERN BOOKS: EARLY CELTIC DESIGNS

page

Over 800 examples illustrated (mostly in colour) , described and identified. 

£15.00
Whitehead, R.       2003  Greenlight   New paperback copies. 

36155 BUCKLES 1250-1800

126 page

200 burlesque queens and belly dancing stars from the 1950s and 1960s portrayed in 8'' x10'' 
glossy 'booking photos'. Illustrated. 

£19.95
Rosebush, J.       2010  Schiffer   New paperback copies. 

33915 BURLESQUE: EXOTIC DANCERS OF THE 50S & 60S

160 page

Illustrated. 

£4.99
Ashelford, J.       1997  The National Trust   New paperback copies. 

22119 CARE OF CLOTHES

48 page

Illustrated with b/w photographs of models wearing the original clothing, and line drawings. 

£5.00
Bullard, D.       1968  Worcestershire County Museum   Publication no.4. Booklet; exlib; usual library stamps; 
contents clean and tidy, but card covers covered in clear adhesive plastic protective film. 

34202 CATALOGUE OF THE COSTUME COLLECTION PART TWO: 1800-1830

20 page

Well illustrated introduction and step-by-step guide to making your own mail armour. Includes 
patterns for hauberk with hood or coif, armguards, chausses & gloves, long sleeves & mail hose. 

£4.00
Moore, A.       2005  Harlot Publications   A4 booklet, new paperback copies. 

28184 CHAIN MAIL ARMOUR MADE EASY

20 page

Charity costumes of children, scholars, almsfolk and pensioners. Tacing the evolution of charity 
clothing and uniforms from medieval times through to present day. Numerous black & white line 
drawings & photographs. 

£20.00
Cunnington, P. & Lucas, C.       1978  A & C Black   Hardback, exlib, usual library stamps and labels to endpapers 
otherwise very good in faded dustjacket. 

36831 CHARITY COSTUMES

332 page

Charity costumes of children, scholars, almsfolk and pensioners. Tacing the evolution of charity 
clothing and uniforms from medieval times through to present day. Numerous black & white line 
drawings & photographs. 

£15.00
Cunnington, P. & Lucas, C.       1978  A & C Black   Hardback, exlib, usual library stamps, slight lean to spine, 
occasional crease and mark to pages otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

24554 CHARITY COSTUMES

332 page

Charity costumes of children, scholars, almsfolk and pensioners. Tacing the evolution of charity 
clothing and uniforms from medieval times through to present day. Numerous black & white line 
drawings & photographs. 

£30.00
Cunnington, P. & Lucas, C.       1978  A & C Black   Hardback; very good in price-clipped dustjacket. 

36834 CHARITY COSTUMES

332 page

Charity costumes of children, scholars, almsfolk and pensioners. Tacing the evolution of charity 
clothing and uniforms from medieval times through to present day. Numerous black & white line 
drawings & photographs. 

£18.00
Cunnington, P. & Lucas, C.       1978  A & C Black   Hardback, exlib, usual library stamps, otherwise a very good, 
clean copy in creased and faded dustjacket. 

24555 CHARITY COSTUMES

332 page
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Detailed analysis of the meaning and significance of the clothing of Chaucer's religious and 
academic pilgrims. Illustrated. 

£50.00

Hodges, L. F.      2005  D. S. Brewer   Chaucer Studies XXXIV. New hardback copies. 

15017 CHAUCER AND CLOTHING: CLERICAL AND ACADEMIC COSTUME IN THE GENERAL 
PROLOGUE TO THE CANTERBURY TALES

316 page

The clothing of ordinary children, based on European and English sources. Includes basic 
patterns for gown, doublet, breeches, kirtle & petticoat. Illustrated. 

£6.00
Huggett, J.       2007  Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

19341 CHILDREN'S CLOTHES 1480-1580

31 page

Useful introduction to the clothing worn by children with basic patterns & construction details. 
Illustrated. 

£6.00
Huggett, J.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

15928 CHILDREN'S CLOTHES 1580-1660

32 page

Illustrated with b/w photographs. 

£15.00
Rose, C.       1989  B. T. Batsford   Paperback; very good in lightly creased card covers. 

35213 CHILDREN'S CLOTHES SINCE 1750

160 page

Children's dress from the fourteenth to the end of the nineteenth century; 32 plates & numerous 
line drawings. 

£7.00

Cunnington, P & Buck, A.       1965  A & C Black   Hardback, occasional crease and mark to pages otherwise good; 
tatty, torn and creased dustjacket covered in clear adhesive film and stuck to boards. First edition. 

29410 CHILDREN'S COSTUME IN ENGLAND FROM THE FOURTEENTH TO THE END OF THE 
NINETEENTH CENTURY

236 page

Children's dress from the fourteenth to the end of the nineteenth century; 32 plates & numerous 
line drawings. 

£10.00

Cunnington, P & Buck, A.       1972  A & C Black   Reprinted and corrected edition. Hardback, very good in creased 
and marked dustjacket. 

29409 CHILDREN'S COSTUME IN ENGLAND FROM THE FOURTEENTH TO THE END OF THE 
NINETEENTH CENTURY

236 page

Reprint of the 1866 'Martine's Handbook of Etiquette' plus a part of the 'Art of Conversation' 
1864; with additional material & illustrations. 

£14.95
Martine, L.         R. L Shep   New paperback copies. 

32927 CIVIL WAR ERA ETIQUETTE

205 page

This work contains the complete text of 'Salisbury's System of Actual Measurements and Drafting 
for all Styles of Coats upon Geometrical Principles by W. S Salisbury 1865/66; plus original 
material, illustrations and excerpts from 1860's primary source material. 

£20.00
Shep, R. L. & Salisbury, W. S.      1993  R. L. Shep   Paperback; crease to margin of a few pages otherwise good in 
creased card covers. 

36813 CIVIL WAR GENTLEMEN: 1860S APPAREL, ARTS & UNIFORMS

366 page

Primary source material from 'Peterson's Magazine' 1861 and 1864, additional hair styles and 
hair jewellery from Campbell's 'Self-Instructor in the Art of Hair Work'. Patterns, instructions, 
fashions, songs, dances etc. 

£20.00
Shep, R. L. (edited. )       1987  R. L Shep   Paperback, dent to corners of pages otherwise very good in creased card 
covers. 

27992 CIVIL WAR LADIES: FASHIONS AND NEEDLE-ARTS OF THE EARLY 1860S

348 page

Colour photographs of each tartan, arranged alphabetically, with historical notes. 

£10.00
Mackay, J.       2000  Gramercy Books, New York   New hardback copies at a reduced price. 

28174 CLANS & TARTANS OF SCOTLAND

128 page
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A rewritten, updated and enlarged edition of 'Children's Costume in England from the fourteenth 
to the end of the nineteeenth century' by Phillis Cunnington & Anne Buck, 1965. With 170 
illustrations, 8 colour plates. 

£29.99
Buck, A.       1996  Ruth Bean   New paperback copies. 

36788 CLOTHES AND THE CHILD: A HANDBOOK OF CHILDREN'S DRESS IN ENGLAND 1500-1900

272 page

Re-assessment of what was worn, the fabrics, cuts & colours; well illustrated from contemporary 
sources. 

£8.00
Morris, R.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

11290 CLOTHES OF THE COMMON MAN 1480-1580

65 page

Using the information from Part 1 to reproduce the actual garments worn, includes costume 
patterns. Illustrated. 

£6.00
Huggett, J.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

13770 CLOTHES OF THE COMMON MAN 1480-1580: PART 2 MAKING THE GARMENTS

40 page

Re-assessment of what was worn, the fabrics, cuts & colours; well illustrated from contemporary 
sources. 

£9.00
Morris, R.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

29543 CLOTHES OF THE COMMON MAN 1580-1660

68 page

Using the information from Part 1 to reproduce the actual garments worn, includes costume 
patterns. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Huggett, J.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

10054 CLOTHES OF THE COMMON MAN 1580-1660 : PART 2 MAKING THE GARMENTS

56 page

Study based on English sources. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Morley, G. & McSween, T.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

21801 CLOTHES OF THE COMMON MAN 950-1200AD

35 page

Illustrated. 

£3.00
Thursfield, S        Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

21802 CLOTHES OF THE COMMON MAN 950-1200AD - PART TWO: MAKING THE GARMENTS

16 page

Re-assessment of what was worn, the fabrics, cuts & colours; well illustrated from contemporary 
sources. 

£6.00
Morris, R.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

11519 CLOTHES OF THE COMMON WOMAN 1480-1580

40 page

Using the information from Part 1 to reproduce the actual garments worn, includes costume 
patterns. Illustrated. 

£3.50
Huggett, J.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

15001 CLOTHES OF THE COMMON WOMAN 1480-1580: PART 2 MAKING THE GARMENTS

20 page

Re-assessment of what was worn, the fabrics, cuts, and colours. Illustrated. 

£9.00
Morris, R.       2000  Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

29311 CLOTHES OF THE COMMON WOMAN 1580-1660

68 page

Using the information from Part 1 to reproduce the actual garments worn, includes costume 
patterns. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Huggett, J.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

10056 CLOTHES OF THE COMMON WOMAN 1580-1660 : PART 2 MAKING THE GARMENTS

64 page

With b/w illustrations. 

£6.00
Vanderkamp, G. & Morris, R.       2008  Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

23026 CLOTHING OF THE COMMON MAN 1200-1350: VOLUME 1: THE EVIDENCE

48 page
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Re-assessment of English clothing; what was worn, the fabrics, cuts & colour; illustrated. 

£6.00
Morris, R.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

18839 CLOTHING OF THE COMMON MAN 1350-1480

40 page

Re-assessment of English clothing; what was worn, the fabrics, cuts & colour; illustrated. 

£3.00
Morris, R.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

13771 CLOTHING OF THE COMMON WOMAN 1350-1480

16 page

Clothing supplied to the armies and the civilian garments worn; the colours and fabrics used. 
Includes basic patterns for coat, doublet and breeches. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Peachey, S. & Turton, A.       1995  Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

29572 COMMON SOLDIERS CLOTHING OF THE ENGLISH CIVIL WARS 1639-1646

56 page

Costume magazine with articles including: Zouave uniforms and their influence on mid-19th 
century fashion, American Civil War Zouave units, the clothes of Princess Charlotte and Queen 
Victoria, book reviews etc. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Smith, M. D. (edited. )       1997  Costume & Dressmaker Press   Magazine; very good in scuffed card covers. 

29363 COSTUME AND DRESSMAKER MAGAZINE: ISSUE 3

32 page

A selection of original costumes from 1760 to 1960 in colour photographs. 

£5.00
Dolinek, V. & Durdik, J.       1975     Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

31942 COSTUME AT CASTLE HOWARD

page

Illustrated with hundreds of line drawings, including close-up details and construction 
information. New edition. Reprint. 

£15.00
Bradfield, N.       2005  Eric Dobby Publishing   Paperback; very good in creased card covers. 

36720 COSTUME IN DETAIL: WOMEN'S DRESS 1730-1930

391 page

Illustrated with 48 b/w photographs, 97 line drawings. 

£25.00
Cunnington, P.       1974  A & C Black   Hardback, exlib; usual library stamps; a good clean copy; dustjacket 
laminated to boards. 

16485 COSTUME OF HOUSEHOLD SERVANTS: FROM THE MIDDLE AGES TO 1900

165 page

Illustrated with 48 b/w photographs, 97 line drawings. 

£35.00
Cunnington, P.       1974  A & C Black   Hardback, exlib; usual library markings, pages a little yellowed otherwise a 
good, clean copy in wrinkled dustjacket. 

21986 COSTUME OF HOUSEHOLD SERVANTS: FROM THE MIDDLE AGES TO 1900

165 page

A selection of over 400 books and journals relating to the history of costume, published since 
1900. Arranged by theme and by country. 

£8.00
Anthony, P. & Arnold, J.       1966  V & A Museum / Costume Society   Booklet, annotations to endpapers otherwise 
good in creased and torn, stapled card covers. First edition. 

19866 COSTUME: A GENERAL BIBLIOGRAPHY

49 page

A selection of over 400 books and journals relating to the history of costume, published since 
1900. (unytil 1966) . Arranged by theme and by country. 

£5.00
Anthony, P. & Arnold, J.       1968  V & A Museum / Costume Society   Hardback, exlib; usual library stamps and 
markings, booklet rebound in a hardback library binding. Reprint. A good reference copy. 

9162 COSTUME: A GENERAL BIBLIOGRAPHY

49 page

£10.00
Poppy, P.         Victoria & Albert Museum   Paperback; very good in marked card covers. 

36823 COSTUME: THE JOURNAL OF THE COSTUME SOCIETY: INDEX TO VOLUMES 1-20

16 page

Articles including Prince Edward's Clothes (16thC. ) ; Hosiery: A Bibliography; Dyeing and 
Cleaning Clothes in the Late Eighteenth and Early Nineteenth Centuries; the Japanese Military 
Overcoat. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Various.       1968  Victoria & Albert Museum   Paperback; stain to margin of pages, corners of pages dented 
otherwise good in creased and marked card covers. 

36819 COSTUME: THE JOURNAL OF THE COSTUME SOCIETY: VOLUME 1. NUMBER 2

52 page
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Articles including: Tailor's Masterpiece; Medieval Corset; the first British Naval Uniform; 
Development of Riding Costume 1880-1920. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Various.       1969  Victoria & Albert Museum   Paperback; very good in marked card covers. 

36822 COSTUME: THE JOURNAL OF THE COSTUME SOCIETY: VOLUME 1. NUMBER 3

64 page

Articles including a Mantua c. 1708-09; Paisley Shawls; the Rates of the London Custom House 
in 1550. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Various.       1970  Victoria & Albert Museum   Paperback; dent to corners of pages otherwise good in creased and 
marked card covers. 

36820 COSTUME: THE JOURNAL OF THE COSTUME SOCIETY: VOLUME 1. NUMBER 4

64 page

Articles including Byronic Dress; a Study of Three 16-17th century Jerkins; Burgundian Court 
Costume from a Norwich Tapestry. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Various.       1971  Victoria & Albert Museum   Paperback; very good in marked card covers. 

36821 COSTUME: THE JOURNAL OF THE COSTUME SOCIETY: VOLUME 1. NUMBER 5

44 page

Illustrated by Jack Cassin-Scott. 

£5.00
Williams, J.       1982  Batsford Academic   Hardback, fine copy in price-clipped dustjacket. 

19454 COSTUMES AND SETTINGS FOR SHAKESPEARE'S PLAYS

120 page

Unabridged reprint of the 1812 edition. A visual reference study with over 700 illustrations 
copiesd from ancient vases and statuary by Thomas Hope. 

£8.00
Hope, T.         Dover   Paperback, edge of a few pages untrimmed otherwise very good in lightly creased card covers. 

31581 COSTUMES OF THE GREEKS AND ROMANS

300 page

Unabridged reprint of Hamley's Cowboy Catalog No. 41, published in 1942. Illustrated. 

£6.00
Hamley & Company      1995  Dover   Paperback, dent to corner of pages otherwise good in creased card covers. 

27316 COWBOY CLOTHING AND GEAR: THE COMPLETE HAMLEY CATALOG OF 1942

161 page

A well illustrated colour photographic study. A guide for collectors. Includes saddles, bridals, bits, 
spurs guns and knives, clothing and accessories. Over 500 photographs (with 1998 price 
estimates). 

£20.00
Overton, J.       1998  Schiffer   Hardback, light wrinkle to edge of gloss pages otherwise very good in creased 
dustjacket. 

26579 COWBOY EQUIPMENT

160 page

A guide theatre and historical costume design, written by a group of professional designers. 
Illustrated. 

£4.00
Motley.       1964  Studio Vista   Hardback, very good copy in yellowed, torn & creased dustjacket. 

19350 DESIGNING AND MAKING STAGE COSTUMES

96 page

20 b/w plates; with 7 pages of historical background. 

£5.00

Nevinson, J. L.      1973  The Costume Society   Costume Society Extra Series No 4. Booklet; dent and crease to first 
few pages otherwise good in creased card and scuffed covers. 

36729 DESIGNS OF MODERN COSTUME ENGRAVED FOR THOMAS HOPE OF DEEPDENE BY 
HENRY MOSES 1812

page

20 b/w plates; with 7 pages of historical background. 

£7.00

Nevinson, J. L.      1973  The Costume Society   Costume Society Extra Series No 4. Booklet; very good in faded and 
scuffed card covers. (from ther library of Sir Roy Strong) 

36756 DESIGNS OF MODERN COSTUME ENGRAVED FOR THOMAS HOPE OF DEEPDENE BY 
HENRY MOSES 1812

page

Analyses what dyed colours were used for what garments by which common people; with 
instructions on the methods used to produce those colours. 

£5.00
Peachey, S. & Hopkins, D.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

11521 DYEING THE CLOTHING OF THE COMMON PEOPLE 1480-1580

36 page
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Analyses what dyed colours were used for what garments by which common people, & 
instructions on the methods used to produce those colours. 

£5.00
Peachey, S. & Hopkins.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

10059 DYEING THE CLOTHING OF THE COMMON PEOPLE 1580-1660

36 page

An introduction to seventeenth-century needlework panels. Illustrated. 

£6.00
Swain, M.       1990  Shire Publications Ltd.    Shire Album 246. Booklet; very good in lightly creased card covers. 

36866 EMBROIDERED STUART PICTURES

32 page

The techniques, development and themes. Illustrated with over 80 colour photographs of 
examples. 

£70.00
Arthur, L.       1995  John Murray / Glasgow Museums   Paperback; blemish to title page otherwise very good in pitted 
and lightly creased card covers. 

36786 EMBROIDERY 1600 -1700 AT THE BURRELL COLLECTION

127 page

With 61 plates in colour by the author and many other illustrations. 

£5.00
Clayton, D. C.      1946  A & C Black   Hardback, boards dented, otherwise good in torn and part-missing dustjacket. 
Reprint. 

13925 ENGLISH COSTUME 1066-1830

463 page

Illustrated with 51 line drawings. 

£5.00
Brooke, I.       1951  Methuen & Co. Ltd.    Hardback, foxing to endpapers & paste-downs otherwise very good in torn 
& part-missing dustjacket. 

21774 ENGLISH COSTUME 1900-1950

90 page

With 64 plates and 254 drawings. 

£15.00

Cunnington, P. & Mansfield, A.       1969  Adam & Charles Black   Hardback, exlib; usual library stamps and 
markings, lean to spine, occasional marks and crease to pages otherwise good in creased and torn dustjacket. A good 
reference copy. 

29411 ENGLISH COSTUME FOR SPORTS AND OUTDOOR RECREATION FROM THE SIXTEENTH 
TO THE NINETEENTH CENTURIES

388 page

With 64 plates and 254 drawings. 

£15.00

Cunnington, P. & Mansfield, A.       1969  Adam & Charles Black   Hardback, exlib; usual library stamps and 
markings, occasional marks and crease to pages otherwise good in creased and torn dustjacket. A good reference 
copy. 

29421 ENGLISH COSTUME FOR SPORTS AND OUTDOOR RECREATION FROM THE SIXTEENTH 
TO THE NINETEENTH CENTURIES

388 page

With 64 plates and 254 drawings. 

£15.00

Cunnington, P. & Mansfield, A.       1969  Adam & Charles Black   Hardback without dustjacket, endpaper removed; 
a good clean copy in marked and dented boards. 

36954 ENGLISH COSTUME FOR SPORTS AND OUTDOOR RECREATION FROM THE SIXTEENTH 
TO THE NINETEENTH CENTURIES

388 page

64 plates and 254 drawings. 

£35.00

Cunnington, P. & Mansfield, A.       1978  Adam & Charles Black   Hardback, a very good clean copy in price-clipped 
and edge-creased dustjacket. 

24558 ENGLISH COSTUME FOR SPORTS AND OUTDOOR RECREATION FROM THE SIXTEENTH 
TO THE NINETEENTH CENTURIES

388 page

With 64 plates and 254 drawings. 

£15.00

Cunnington, P. & Mansfield, A.       1978  Adam & Charles Black   Hardback, exlib; usual library stamps and 
markings, endpaper removed, boards rubbed & marked, internally a good clean copy in creased dustjacket. 

19344 ENGLISH COSTUME FOR SPORTS AND OUTDOOR RECREATION FROM THE SIXTEENTH 
TO THE NINETEENTH CENTURIES

388 page

Facsimile reprint of 1909 edition. Illustrated throughout with black & white plates and line 
drawings. 

£15.00
Clinch, G.       1975  EP Publishing   Hardback, scuff and ink number to endpaper otherwise very good in yellowed 
and price-clipped dustjacket. 

25379 ENGLISH COSTUME FROM PREHISTORIC TIMES TO THE END OF THE 18TH CENTURY

295 page
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Reprint of the third edition. With introductory chapters on the Ancient civilisations; illustrated 
with b/w line drawings and colour plates. 

£10.00
Yarwood, D.       1969  B. T. Batsford   Hardback, very good in creased and chipped dustjacket. 

24395 ENGLISH COSTUME FROM THE SECOND CENTURY BC TO 1967

302 page

4 colour plates & 48 black & white plates. No published date c.1960s. 

£8.00
Hughes, T.         Abbey Fine Arts   Hardback, ex-college library, library stamp sticker to paste-down, pages yellowed 
otherwise very good in torn, stained & creased dustjacket. 

18233 ENGLISH DOMESTIC NEEDLEWORK 1660 - 1860

255 page

Illustrated with 4 colour plates and 48 black & white plates. 

£5.00
Hughes, T.       1961  Lutterworth Press   Hardback, very good in scuffed and torn dustjacket. 

26930 ENGLISH DOMESTIC NEEDLEWORK 1660-1860

255 page

The story of the smock; history, stitches, and practical construction techniques. Illustrated with 49 
b/w plates and 42 figures. 

£7.00
Cave, O.       1965  Mills & Boon Ltd.    Hardback, very good in torn and creased dustjacket. 

36003 ENGLISH FOLK EMBROIDERY

101 page

Department of Textiles and Dress. Leaflet Number 2. An outline of the development of fashionable 
dress over two centuries. With 12 b/w illustrations. 

£4.00
Hart, A. D.        Victoria & Albert Museum   Booklet, crease to corners of pages otherwise good in creased and 
marked card covers. 

29332 ENGLISH MEN'S FASHIONABLE DRESS 1600-1799

12 page

Needlework from Anglo-Saxon times to the 1960s. Illustrated with 32 black & white plates. 

£5.00
Kendrick, A. F.      1967  A & C Black   Hardback, exlib, usual library stamps to endpapers, otherwise very good in 
marked dustjacket. Second, revised edition. 

26929 ENGLISH NEEDLEWORK

212 page

Textile evolution from Roman times to 1800. A chronological study. Glossary and numerous b/w 
and colour illustrations. 

£40.00
King, M. & King, D.       1990  Faber & Faber   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £75.00. (A large, 
heavy book - please contact us for overseas postage cost. ) 

33764 EUROPEAN TEXTILES IN THE KEIR COLLECTION 400BC TO 1800AD

311 page

Illustrated with 5 colour plates and 50 photographs. 

£8.00
Cumming, V.       1981  Batsford Educational   Hardback, dent to corner of pages and boards otherwise good in 
creased dustjacket. 

29517 EXPLORING COSTUME HISTORY 1500-1900

96 page

Illustrated with 5 colour plates and 50 photographs. 

£10.00
Cumming, V.       1981  Batsford Educational   Hardback, very good in creased and price-clipped dustjacket. 

34700 EXPLORING COSTUME HISTORY 1500-1900

96 page

Illustrated throughout with colour photographs from the V&A collection. 

£10.99
Patterson, A.       2009  V & A Publishing   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.99. 

29603 FASHION AND ARMOUR IN RENAISSANCE EUROPE: PROUD LOOKS AND BRAVE ATTIRE

112 page

Tracing the thread of nostalgia and revival in English dress from classical gods and goddesses in 
seventeenth century masques to the Teddy Boys of the 1970s. 144 b/w illustrations & 4 colour 
plates. 

£15.00
Baines, B.       1981  Batsford   Hardback, very good in lightly creased and faded dustjacket. 

26924 FASHION REVIVALS: FROM THE ELIZABETHAN AGE TO THE PRESENT DAY

191 page

Fashion trends in America. The Sears-Roebuck fashion perspectives of the late 1940s. Nearly 400 
illustrations with thousands of items of clothing pictured. With price guide. 

£24.95
Skinner, T. & McCord, L.       2004  Schiffer   New paperback copies. 

31104 FASHIONABLE CLOTHING FROM THE SEARS CATALOGS: LATE 1940S

160 page
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Fashion trends in America. The Sears-Roebuck fashion perspectives of the mid 1940s. Over 400 
illustrations with thousands of items of clothing pictured. With price guide. 

£24.95
Skinner, T. & McCord, L.       2003  Schiffer   New paperback copies. 

31103 FASHIONABLE CLOTHING FROM THE SEARS CATALOGS: MID 1940S

160 page

Illustrated. English language edition; first published in the Netherlands under the title 'Vilt 
Maken'. 

£12.00
Evers, I.       1987  Lark Books   Paperback, fine in card covers. 

22227 FELT-MAKING: TECHNIQUES AND PROJECTS

87 page

Sixteen b/w photographs and descriptive text. 

£4.00
Fletcher, M.       1966  Oxford University Press, Melbourne   Hardback, exlib; booklet re-bound in library binding, 
usual library stamps & markings, somre pencil annotations to text. A good reference copy. 

19860 FEMALE COSTUME IN THE NINETEENTH CENTURY

27 page

Forties fashion and how ordinary people in Britain looked during World War Two. Illustrated. 
Published to coincide with the Imperial War Museum's exhibition of the same name. 

£25.00
McDowell, C.       1997  Bloomsbury   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

36732 FORTIES FASHION AND THE NEW LOOK

192 page

A sourcebook of 1940s fashion; from French style under the occupation and the 'make do and 
mend' approach to the clothing shortages, through to the New Look of the postwar era. Fashion in 
Britain, Germany, America and around the world. With 250 illustrations, 196 in colour. 

£24.95
Walford, J.       2008  Thames and Hudson   New hardback copies. 

25228 FORTIES FASHION: FROM SIREN SUITS TO THE NEW LOOK

208 page

A sourcebook of 1940s fashion; from French style under the occupation and the 'make do and 
mend' approach to the clothing shortages, through to the New Look of the postwar era. Fashion in 
Britain, Germany, America and around the world. With 250 illustrations, 196 in colour. 

£16.95
Walford, J.       2011  Thames and Hudson   New paperback copies. 

34314 FORTIES FASHION: FROM SIREN SUITS TO THE NEW LOOK

208 page

Well illustrated step by step guide to the forms, looms, weaves & techniques. 

£8.00
Halsey, M. & Youngmark, L.       1986  David & Charles   Hardback, very good copy in faded & price-clipped 
dustjacket. 

14741 FOUNDATIONS OF WEAVING

208 page

Well illustrated step by step guide to the forms, looms, weaves & techniques. 

£8.00
Halsey, M. & Youngmark, L.       1986  David & Charles   Hardback, pages a little wrinkled, otherwise very good in 
faded dustjacket. 

11887 FOUNDATIONS OF WEAVING

208 page

Booklet published for the costume exhibition held 1995-1996. Catalogue. Items from the costume 
collections of the Usher Gallery, Museum of Lincolnshire Life, and Gainsborough Old Hall. Well 
illustrated with b/w and colour photographs. 

£4.00

Thomas, R. & Martin, A. (Foreword. )       1995  Lincolnshire County Council   Booklet; fine in card covers. 

34565 FROCKS AND FRIPPERIES: LADIES' DRESS AND ACCESSORIES FROM THE 17TH - 20TH 
CENTURY

32 page

Revised, updated and re-illustrated edition of 'Embroidered Gardens'. Illustrated throughout with 
colour photographs, and b/w illustrations. Developments and examples, century by century. 

£10.00
Beck, T.       1997  David & Charles   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.99.

26938 GARDENING WITH SILK AND GOLD: A HISTORY OF GARDENS IN EMBROIDERY

160 page

Dryad Leaflet No.31. An brief illustrated guide to sewing leather gloves. 

£4.00
Anon.         Dryad Handicrafts   Booklet, disbound, pages loose, staples rusty, a good reference copy only. 

19358 GLOVE MAKING

8 page
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Tracing the history from 1600 to present day. With 62 black & white illustrations, 4 pages of 
colour photographs. 

£20.00
Cumming, V.       1982  Batsford   Hardback, fine copy in lightly faded dustjacket. 

19302 GLOVES: THE COSTUME ACCESSORIES SERIES

96 page

With 68 colour plates. 

£10.00
Coarelli, F.       1970  Hamlyn   Hardback, ownership inscription to endpaper, edge of pages a little yellowed 
otherwise very good in price-clipped dustjacket. 

16499 GREEK AND ROMAN JEWELLERY

157 page

Extensively revised edition based on more recent discoveries. With 64 pages of b/w plates. 

£40.00
Higgins, R.       1980  Methuen & Co. Ltd.    Second Revised edition. Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

34698 GREEK AND ROMAN JEWELLERY (SECOND EDITION)

308 page

Techniques for producing period hair styles, using and adapting wigs and false hair, and styling 
existing hair. Over 150 photographs & line drawings. 

£10.00
Swinfield, R.       1999  A & C Black   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £14.99.

25447 HAIR & WIGS FOR THE STAGE: A STEP BY STEP GUIDE

128 page

Part of the 'Our Modern World' series. A useful background study; aimed at younger readers. 
Illustrated. 

£5.00
Harrison, M.       1968  Ward Lock Educational   Hardback, exlib, usual library stamps and markings, edge of pages 
yellowed, tape marks to endpapers in tape-repaired dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

32047 HAIRSTYLES AND HAIRDRESSING

71 page

Over 150 line drawings and detailed text. 

£25.00
Cunnington, C. W. & P.      1957  Faber and Faber   Hardback, foxing to edge of pages, corners of boards dented 
otherwise good in faded, torn and part-missing dustjacket. First edition. 

29412 HANDBOOK OF ENGLISH COSTUME IN THE EIGHTEENTH CENTURY

444 page

Over 150 line drawings and detailed text; fully revised and corrected for this edition. 

£40.00
Cunnington, C. W. & P.      1964  Faber and Faber   Second, revised edition. Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages 
otherwise very good in creased and chippped dustjacket. 

29416 HANDBOOK OF ENGLISH COSTUME IN THE EIGHTEENTH CENTURY

444 page

Study tracing the evolution of men and women's clothes from 1600 to 1700. With 100s of line 
drawings re-drawn from contemporary sources. This revised edition includes an additional 
chapter on childrens clothes. 

£30.00
Cunnington, C. W. & P.      1972  Faber and Faber   Third, revised edition. Hardback; exlib, usual library markings, 
endpapers removed, boards dented and stained, pages yellowed and dented, in creased and marked dustjacket. A good 
reference copy. 

34622 HANDBOOK OF ENGLISH COSTUME IN THE SEVENTEENTH CENTURY

230 page

Study tracing the evolution of men and women's clothes from 1600 to 1700. With 100s of line 
drawings re-drawn from contemporary sources. This revised edition includes an additional 
chapter on childrens clothes. 

£40.00
Cunnington, C. W. & P.      1972  Faber and Faber   Third, revised edition. Hardback; very good in creased and 
stained dustjacket. 

37254 HANDBOOK OF ENGLISH COSTUME IN THE SEVENTEENTH CENTURY

230 page

Illustrated with over 220 line drawings. 

£25.00
Mansfield, A. & Cunnington, P.       1973  Faber and Faber   Hardback, small dent to rear board, edge of pages a little 
yellowed otherwise a very good copy in yellowed dustjacket. First edition. 

29470 HANDBOOK OF ENGLISH COSTUME IN THE TWENTIETH CENTURY 1900 - 1950

371 page

Illustrated with over 220 line drawings. 

£22.00
Mansfield, A. & Cunnington, P.       1975  Faber and Faber   Hardback; lean to spine, stain to front board otherwise 
very good in yellowed and stained dustjacket. Reprint. 

37253 HANDBOOK OF ENGLISH COSTUME IN THE TWENTIETH CENTURY 1900 - 1950

371 page
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Illustrated with line drawings. 

£18.00
Cunnington, C. W. & P.      1962  Faber & Faber   Hardback, exlib, usual library markings, stain to margin and edge 
of pages, text clean and tidy; in creased and scuffed dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

37172 HANDBOOK OF ENGLISH COSTUME OF THE SIXTEENTH CENTURY

224 page

Illustrated throughout with line drawings. 

£20.00
Cunnington, C. W. & P.      1970  Faber & Faber   Second, revised edition. Hardback, exlib, usual library markings, 
some marks and creasing to text; edge of pages discoloured, endpaper removed, tape-marks to rear endpapers, boards 
scuffed; dustjacket faded and ceased. A good reference copy. 

33590 HANDBOOK OF ENGLISH COSTUME OF THE SIXTEENTH CENTURY

244 page

Revised edition with new sections on children's clothing and the clothes of working people. With 
bibliography, glossary and reference sources. Well illustrated with 100s of line drawings. 

£20.00
Cunnington, C. W. & P.      1969  Faber and Faber   Second edition. Hardback without dustjacket, exlib, usual library 
markings, rub to endpapers and paste-downs where labels removed. A good reference copy. 

15501 HANDBOOK OF ENGLISH MEDIAEVAL COSTUME

210 page

Reprinted from Post-Medieval Archaeology Volume 13. 1979. Illustrated. 

£7.00

Timmins, J. G.      1979  The Society for Post-Medieval Archaeology   Booklet; corners of pages creased otherwise 
good in creased card covers. 

18358 HANDLOOM WEAVERS' COTTAGES IN CENTRAL LANCASHIRE: SOME PROBLEMS OF 
RECOGNITION

26 page

Study tracing 2000 years of head coverings. Illustrated with 800 b/w line drawings. 

£10.00
Amphlett, H.       2003  Dover   Paperback, very good in lightly creased card covers. Unabridged reprint of 1974 
edition. 

26776 HATS: A HISTORY OF FASHION IN HEADWEAR

240 page

Study tracing 2000 years of head coverings. Illustrated with 800 b/w line drawings. 

£15.00
Amphlett, H. (Raikes, G. Introduction).       1974  Richard Sadler   Hardback without dustjacket, crease to rear 
endpaper otherwise very good in dented cloth boards. First edition. 

25240 HATS: A HISTORY OF FASHION IN HEADWEAR

240 page

With 74 black & white illustrations, 4 pages of colour photographs. 

£8.00
Clark, F.       1982  Batsford   Hardback, exlib, usual stamps and library markings, boards tape-marked, endpaper 
removed, text clean; in faded and creased dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

29380 HATS: THE COSTUME ACCESSORIES SERIES

96 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Huggett, J.       2008  Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

27963 HEADWEAR, FOOTWEAR AND TRIMMINGS 1480-1580

34 page

Examines the accessories such as points, buttons, lace, hooks & eyes, purses etc. Plus non-linen 
headwear, footwear and stockings. 

£6.00

Morris, R.       2001  Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

10060 HEADWEAR, FOOTWEAR AND TRIMMINGS OF THE COMMON MAN AND WOMAN 1580-
1660

44 page

Introduction to the history and evolution of Higland dress through the ages; illustrated. 

£5.00
Dunbar, J. T.      1983  James Thin, the Mercat Press.    Paperback, ownership stamp to title page otherwise very good 
in card covers. 

11468 HIGHLAND COSTUME

62 page

Useful introduction to the clothing, footwear, weaponry and tactics. Inludes how to wear a 'feilidh 
mor' or belted plaid. Illustrated. 

£4.50
Rushworth, D. J.        Self Published   Booklet, corner crease to a few pages otherwise good in lightly marked and 
creased card covers. 

27554 HIGHLANDERS

36 page
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Illustrated with over 600 line drawings. First published1935, with new material added 1961.

£8.00
Barton, L.       1961  A & C Black   Hardback, boards scuffed, foxing and marks to edge of pages otherwise good in 
price-clipped and creased dustjacket. 

33771 HISTORIC COSTUME FOR THE STAGE

609 page

Narrative text, with the emphasis on the clothing, uniforms, weapons and accoutrements from 
1840-1900; from the plains indians to lawmen and cowboys. With 32 colour plates by the author, 
and over b/w 100 illustrations. 

£25.00
Reedstrom, E. L.      1986  Blandford   Hardback, very good in price-clipped dustjacket. 

27682 HISTORIC DRESS OF THE OLD WEST

160 page

A practical illustrated guide.  

£6.50
Morley, G.       2008  Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. Includes full-size paper pattern size 36" to 44". 

31592 HOW TO MAKE A PETTICOAT AND BODICE OF 1580-1660: A STEP BY STEP GUIDE

24 page

A descriptive catalogue of Iban fabrics in the Museum of Archaeology and Ethnology, Cambridge. 
First published 1936. Illustrations & photographs

£9.50
Haddon, A. C. & Start, L. E.      1982  Ruth Bean   New paperback copies. 

20323 IBAN OR SEA DAYAK FABRICS AND THEIR PATTERNS

160 page

Drawing on the Museum of London's holdings of royal costume, this book presents the clothing of 
Princess Charlotte and Queen Victoria. Illustrated. 

£59.95

Staniland, K.       1997  Museum of London   New paperback copies. 

34224 IN ROYAL FASHION: THE CLOTHES OF PRINCESS CHARLOTTE OF WALES AND QUEEN 
VICTORIA 1796-1901

192 page

Straightforward illustrated instructions for making inkle braids on a small loom.  

£4.00
Cooper, J.       2010  Harlot Publications   Booklet; new paperback copies in card covers. Reprint. 

34026 INKLE LOOM WEAVING: A BEGINNERS GUIDE

14 page

A practical guide to fibres, dyeing, carding, spinning and looms. With 62 b/w photographs, 9 line 
drawings and glossary. 

£5.00
Shillinglaw, P.       1972  Batsford   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

34701 INTRODUCING WEAVING

80 page

A historical background to crewel embroidery, with 27 sketches of original examples with 
descriptions of the colours and stitches used. Reprint of 1928 edition. 

£7.00
Fitzwilliam, A. W. & Hands, A. F. M.      1990  B. T. Batsford   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

24397 JACOBEAN EMBROIDERY: ITS FORMS AND FILLINGS INCLUDING LATE TUDOR

page

An introduction to the subject. Including rings, brooches and chains. With b/w illustrations. 

£5.00
Davies, J.       2008  Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

23025 JEWELLERY 1350-1660

36 page

A documentary, social, literary and artistic survey. A detailed study with 45 line drawings and 52 
colour plates. 

£35.00
Scarisbrick, D.       1994  Michael Russell   New hardback copies in stock at a reduced price, published £65.00.

19382 JEWELLERY IN BRITAIN 1066-1837

455 page

British Museum exhibition catalogue. Details of over 400 items from the British Museum 
collections, from about 5000 BC to the middle of the nineteenth century. Illustrated with b/w 
photographs. 

£8.00
Tait, H. (Introduction. )       1978  British Museum Publications Ltd.    Paperback; very good in creased card covers. 

16486 JEWELLERY THROUGH 7000 YEARS

276 page
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British Museum exhibition catalogue. Details of over 400 items from the British Museum 
collections, from about 5000 BC to the middle of the nineteenth century. Illustrated with b/w 
photographs. 

£8.00
Tait, H. (Introduction. )       1978  British Museum Publications Ltd.    Paperback; ownership name to endpaper 
otherwise very good in lightly creased card covers. 

29425 JEWELLERY THROUGH 7000 YEARS

276 page

73 black & white illustrations, 6 colour photographs. 

£10.00
Scarisbrick, D.       1982  Batsford   Hardback, very good in edge-creased dustjacket. 

25381 JEWELLERY: THE COSTUME ACCESSORIES SERIES

96 page

With 73 black & white illustrations, 6 colour photographs. 

£10.00
Scarisbrick, D.       1982  Batsford   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

33711 JEWELLERY: THE COSTUME ACCESSORIES SERIES

96 page

Arranged chronologically, figures from the ancient world to the nineteenth century ; patterns and 
construction techniques. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Messent, J.       1992  Search Press Ltd.    Hardback; exlib; endpaper removed, stain to margin of pages otherwise 
good in creased dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

36863 KNITTED HISTORICAL FIGURES

144 page

British and American clothing. Chronological guide to knitted garments for the troops, the Home 
Front, children and fashion. With over 50 patterns ranging from twinsets to hats with a variety of 
stitches adapted for today's yarns and needles. Illustrated. 

£19.95
Waller, J.       2009  Crowood Press   New hardback copies. Reprint. 

30193 KNITTING FASHIONS OF THE 1940S: STYLES, PATTERNS AND HISTORY

160 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Mitchell, S. E.       2005  Mitchells Publications   Booklet; very good in card covers. 

35201 LADIES' CLOTHING IN THE 1830S

37 page

An illustrated guide to costume from the sixteenth and seventeenth centuries. 88 b/w illustrations 
& photographs. French text. 

£10.00
Ruppert, J.       1947  Flammarion   Booklet, paperback, pages yellowed otherwise very good in yellowed and creased 
card covers. 

29329 LE COSTUME 2. RENAISSANCE - LE STYLE LOUIS XIII

64 page

An illustrated guide to costume from the nineteenth centuries. The Consulat, Premier Empire, 
Louis-Philippe & Napoleon III. With 111 b/w illustrations & photographs. French text. 

£10.00
Ruppert, J.       1947  Flammarion   Booklet, paperback, very good in yellowed, marked and creased card covers. 

19934 LE COSTUME 5. DIX-NEUVIEME SIECLE

64 page

Account of the importance of leather to the fighting man from the time of the ancient Greeks to 
World War II. Over 150 photograps & line drawings. Includes saddles, footwear, headwear, 
scabbards, shields, armour etc. 

£35.00
Waterer, J. W.       1981  Museum of Leathercraft   New paperback copies. Now out of print. 

25932 LEATHER AND THE WARRIOR

180 page

An illustrated step-by-step introduction; from tools to leather types, techniques of cutting, 
bevelling and burnishing, to hand-stitching, carving, stamping and thonging. With a variety of 
projects. 

£12.99
West, G.       2008  Crowood Press   New paperback copies. 

27857 LEATHERWORK: A MANUAL OF TECHNIQUES

160 page

Catalogue from the 2002-2003 costume exhibition. Includes items belonging to Gustavus 
Adolphus. Well illustrated with 100s of colour photographs. 

£45.99

Rangstrom, L.       2008  Livrustkammaren, Stockholm / Atlantis   New hardback copies. English and Swedish text. 
Reprint. Pictorial boards. (A large, heavy book - please contact us for overseas postage). 

34581 LIONS OF FASHION / MODELEJON MANLIGT MODE: MALE FASHION OF THE 16TH, 
17TH, 18TH CENTURIES

400 page
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With 57 b/w plates and 10 figures in the text. 

£8.00
Wheeler, R. E. M. (Preface)       1936  The London Museum   Paperback; crease to some pages; card covers yellowed, 
creased and marked. Reprint. A good reference copy. 

36997 LONDON MUSEUM CATALOGUES: NO. 5 COSTUME

212 page

With 57 b/w plates and 10 figures in the text. 

£10.00
Wheeler, R. E. M. (Preface)       1946  The London Museum   Paperback, corners of a few pages creased otherwise 
good in creased and faded card covers. Second edition. Reprint. 

36875 LONDON MUSEUM CATALOGUES: NO. 5 COSTUME

212 page

With 57 b/w plates and 10 figures in the text. 

£8.00
Wheeler, R. E. M. (Preface)       1946  The London Museum   Paperback, corner crease to some pages; card covers 
creased and faded, previous owner's name to front cover. Reprint. A good reference copy. 

34699 LONDON MUSEUM CATALOGUES: NO. 5 COSTUME

212 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Botham, M. & Sharrad, L.       1968  Heinemann   Hardback, foxing to edge of pages, boards marked otherwise good 
in stained and torn dustjacket. 

12170 MANUAL OF WIGMAKING

112 page

Norway and Sweden circa 1319-1450. Illustrated with 100s of photographs in colour and black & 
white featuring artefacts including clothing, armour, horse furniture, footwear, household 
artefacts, tools, weapons, jewellery etc. 

£19.99
Christiansen, K. , Davidson, J. F. , Liebgott, N-K. , & Pedersen, A. M. L. (edited. )       1997  National Museum of 
Denmark   New paperback copies at a reduced price. English edition. (A large, heavy book - please contact us for 
overseas postage. ) 

31363 MARGRETE I REGENT OF THE NORTH: THE KALMAR UNION 600 YEARS

467 page

Nine essays including Domestic Textiles in Anglo-Saxon England, Fifteenth-Century Instructions 
for Finger-loop Braiding, Children's Clothing in the Lisle Letters, 1533-40, The Finishing of 
English Woollens, 1300-1550.

£25.00
Netherton, R. & Owen-Crocker, G. R. (edited. )       2007  Boydell   New hardback copies at a reduced price; 
published £30.00.

21931 MEDIEVAL CLOTHING AND TEXTILES VOLUME 3

221 page

Illustrated with 350 b/w line drawings and 8 colour plates. 

£10.00
Houston, M. G.      1939  A & C Black   Hardback without dustjacket, brown cloth boards wrinkled and a little bowed 
but contents good. First edition; 

24394 MEDIEVAL COSTUME IN ENGLAND AND FRANCE: THE 13TH, 14TH & 15TH CENTURIES

228 page

With 38 colour & 41 b/w illustrations. 

£8.00
Staniland, K.       1994  British Museum Press   Paperback, corner tips of a few pages creased otherwise very good in 
lightly creased card covers. Reprint. 

24392 MEDIEVAL CRAFTSMEN: EMBROIDERERS

72 page

A catalogue of the collection of Coventry Museums. With 22 figures illustrating various items of 
medieval footwear. 

£45.00
Thomas, S.       1980  Coventry Museums   Paperback, blemish to edge of pages otherwise very good in creased and 
chipped card covers. 

19363 MEDIEVAL FOOTWEAR FROM COVENTRY

176 page

Illustrated with 46 b/w plates. 

£8.00
Hinton, D.       1982  Shire Publications Ltd.    Shire Archaeology 21. Paperback, corner tips of a few pages creased 
otherwise very good in lightly marked and creased card covers. 

23010 MEDIEVAL JEWELLERY

48 page

Illustrated with 46 b/w plates. 

£10.00
Hinton, D.       1982  Shire Publications Ltd.    Shire Archaeology 21; paperback, indentation & ownership stamp to 
endpaper, otherwise very good in lightly marked card covers. 

20086 MEDIEVAL JEWELLERY

48 page
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Full colour fold out reproductions of four fifteenth-century hunting scenes, with numerous colour 
plates of various details.  

£20.00
Wooley, L.       2002  V & A Publications   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £30.00 

24233 MEDIEVAL LIFE AND LEISURE IN THE DEVONSHIRE HUNTING TAPESTRIES

118 page

Useful visual reference by one of the leading experts. Tracing the changes in clothing from 
1000AD to 1500. Over 150 colour photographs of re-enactors, with accompanying notes on the 
clothing, equipment and armament. With 11 plates of colour drawings by the author. 

£12.95
Embleton, G.       2000  Crowood   Europa Militaria Special 8. New paperback copies. 

30761 MEDIEVAL MILITARY COSTUME RECREATED IN COLOUR PHOTOGRAPHS

96 page

The development in medieval military dress; illustrated with 86 colour plates by the author, with 
descriptive text. A good visual introduction to the subject. Includes a glossary of armour and 
heraldry. 

£15.00
Rothero, C.       1983  Blandford Press   Blandford Colour Series. Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket

36318 MEDIEVAL MILITARY DRESS 1066-1500

153 page

Catalogue of costume and accessories from the collection at the London Museum. With 21 black 
& white plates. 

£10.00
Halls, Z.       1970  HMSO / London Museum   Booklet, paperback, very good in very good card covers. 

29258 MEN'S COSTUME 1580-1750

52 page

Catalogue of costume and accessories from the collection at the London Museum. With 22 black 
& white plates. 

£10.00
Halls, Z.       1973  HMSO / London Museum   Booklet, paperback, very good in yellowed card covers. 

29256 MEN'S COSTUME 1750-1800

58 page

Volume One only. Military dress from the eighteenth century to 1914. With 78 illustrations, 28 in 
colour. 

£12.00

Miller, A. E. H. & Dawnay, N. P.      1969  Phaidon   Hardback; boards stained, wrinkle to edge of gloss pages, a few 
pages creased otherwise good in creased, faded and torn dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

37268 MILITARY DRAWINGS AND PAINTINGS IN THE ROYAL COLLECTION: VOLUME ONE - 
PLATES

221 page

Volume One only. Military dress from the eighteenth century to 1914. With 78 illustrations, 28 in 
colour. 

£12.00

Miller, A. E. H. & Dawnay, N. P.      1969  Phaidon   Hardback without dustjacket, letter pasted to endpaper, some 
pencil notation, wrinkle to edge of gloss pages otherwise good. A good, clean reference copy. 

30787 MILITARY DRAWINGS AND PAINTINGS IN THE ROYAL COLLECTION: VOLUME ONE - 
PLATES

221 page

With b/w illustrations. 

£3.00
Morris, R.       2008  Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

23027 MONMOUTHS AND MONTEROS: A CONFUSION OF CAPS 1570-1660

16 page

The evolution of men's, women's and children's clothes. With 8 colour plates, 130 b/w 
illustrations. 

£50.00
Byrde, P.       1992  BT Batsford Ltd.    Hardback; boards dented otherwise very good in creased and faded dustjacket. 

37221 NINETEENTH CENTURY FASHION

192 page

The evolution of men's, women's and children's clothes. With 8 colour plates, 130 b/w 
illustrations. 

£50.00
Byrde, P.       1992  BT Batsford Ltd.    Hardback, edge of pages a little yellowed otherwise very good in faded 
dustjacket. 

33234 NINETEENTH CENTURY FASHION

192 page

A guide to some of the examples in the Victoria and Albert Museum collection. Illustrated with 16 
b/w plates + 18 pages of historical notes. 

£5.00
Ashton, L. (Prefatory Note) .       1949  Victoria and Albert Museum / HMSO   Booklet, ownership name to front 
cover otherwise very good in lightly creased card covers. Reprint. 

23266 NOTES ON APPLIED WORK AND PATCHWORK

page
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From the eleventh century to 1914. Includes the costumes of household servants. 64 plates and 
over 300 line drawings. 

£25.00
Cunnington, P & Lucas, C.       1967  A & C Black   Hardback; edge of pages yellowed otherwise good in tatty, torn 
and part-missing dustjacket. Musty aroma! 

36832 OCCUPATIONAL COSTUME IN ENGLAND

427 page

From the eleventh century to 1914. Includes the costumes of household servants. 64 plates and 
over 300 line drawings; with chapters by Alan Mansfield. 

£25.00
Cunnington, P & Lucas, C.       1968  A & C Black   Hardback; exlib, library plate stuck to endpaper otherwise a very 
good, clean copy in creased dustjacket. Reprinted & corrected edition. 

24556 OCCUPATIONAL COSTUME IN ENGLAND

427 page

Illustrated with 100s of line drawings. 

£8.00
Ayer, J.       1974  Studio Vista   Hardback, exlib; usual library markings, edge and margins of pages wrinkled and 
stained; a re-bound library book. A good reference copy only. 

18229 ORIENTAL COSTUME

192 page

Englishwomen’s dresses and their construction circa 1660 to 1860. A guide to pattern cutting, 
construction and patterns taken from surviving examples. Illustrated throughout with line 
drawings and costume patterns. 

£20.00
Arnold, J.       2010  Macmillan   New paperback copies. Reprint. 

34319 PATTERNS OF FASHION 1: 1660-1860

76 page

Englishwomen’s dresses and their construction. Guide to pattern cutting, construction and 
patterns taken from forty surviving examples; day dresses, afternoon, dinner and evening dresses. 
Illustrated throughout with line drawings and costume patterns. 

£20.00
Arnold, J.       2010  Macmillan   New paperback copies. Reprint. 

34318 PATTERNS OF FASHION 2: 1860-1940

88 page

The cut and construction of clothes for men and women circa 1560 to 1620. Illustrated throughout 
with line drawings, costume patterns and close-up photographs of original garments. Includes 
men's doublets and women's gowns, hats and decoration. 

£20.00
Arnold, J.       2010  Macmillan   New paperback copies. Reprint. 

34320 PATTERNS OF FASHION 3: 1560-1620

128 page

Illustrated throughout with line drawings and patterns, with close-up colour photographs of 
original garments. 

£30.00

Arnold, J. ; Tiramani, J. , & Levey, S. M.      2008  Macmillan   New paperback copies. 

25420 PATTERNS OF FASHION 4: THE CUT AND CONSTRUCTION OF LINEN SHIRTS, SMOCKS, 
NECKWEAR, HEADWEAR AND ACCESSORIES FOR MEN AND WOMEN C.1540-1660

128 page

Medieval Finds from Excavations in London 7. Museum of London catalogue of excavated finds; 
nearly 800 items of jewellery illustrated in b/w photographs. 

£30.00
Spencer, B.       2010  Boydell Press   New hardback copies. Reprint of the 1998 edition. 

32414 PILGRIM SOUVENIRS AND SECULAR BADGES

349 page

Reprint of 1907 edition. A course in the simpler types of English and foreign lace including 
Russian, Torchon, Cluny, plaited lace and Saxony Guipure. Concise instructions. Illustrations and 
50 patterns. 

£10.00
Mincoff, E. & Marriage, M. S.      1981  Ruth Bean   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. 

36141 PILLOW LACE: A PRACTICAL HAND-BOOK

304 page

The history of pincushions; stitches, materials, decoration and design. With 276 illustrations. 

£7.00
Colby, A.       1988  BT Batsford Ltd.    Paperback; edge of pages yellowed otherwise good in card covers. 

36808 PINCUSHIONS

120 page
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Reprint of Raffaella of Master Alexander Piccolomini, or rather A Dialogue of the Fair 
Perfectionig of Ladies, A work very necessarie and profitable for all Gentlewomen or other. 
Written first in the Italian tongue for the Academy of the Thunderstricken in Siena and now first 
done into English by J. N. , Master of Arts, of Exeter College, in the University of Oxford. 

£20.00
Piccolomini, A.       1968  Costume Society   Costume Society Extra Series No. 1. Paperback, card covers covered in 
clear adhesive protective film, otherwise very good. 

30212 RAFFAELLA: A DIALOGUE

103 page

Proceedings of the 'Recording Shoe Finds' Seminar at the Museum of London, on 24 September 
1985. Illustrated. (issn 0950-9208) 

£20.00
Friendship-Taylor, D. E. , Swann, J. M. , & Thomas, S. (edited.)       1987  Association of Archaeological Illustrators 
& Surveyors   Booklet; corner-crease to one page otherwise very good in fine card covers. 

34195 RECENT RESEARCH IN ARCHAEOLOGICAL FOOTWEAR

49 page

Tissue patterns for a range of women's garments, inc: bodice petticoat, dress with two bodices and 
4 sleeve choices, chemisette, spenser jacket, beret, muff and reticule. Sizes 6-10 & 18DD-22DD. 
Sewing instructions, embroidery patterns & notes. 

£46.00
        La Mode Bagatelle   New copies. See our website 'Costume Patterns' section for more historical patterns. 

36952 REGENCY WARDROBE COSTUME PATTERN

page

A history and application guide for vintage cosmetics. Includes step-by-step directions on full 
makeup styles inspired by famous women of the 1920s, 1930s, 1940s, 1950s and 1960s. Also 
includes factual information about the history of makeup and what defined the makeup looks of the 
decades based on popular culture of the time. From the author of Vintage Hairstyling. 

£18.00
Rennells, Lauren      2011  HRST Books   New paperback copies. 

35347 RETRO MAKEUP: TECHNIQUES FOR APPLYING THE VINTAGE LOOK

104 page

Jewellery, bracelets, pins, brooches, rings, earings, beads. With 14 colour, and 32 b/w 
illustrations. 

£5.99
Swift, E.       2003  Shire Publications Ltd.    Shire Archaeology 85. New paperback copies. 

28072 ROMAN DRESS ACCESSORIES

56 page

A comprehensive, well illustrated guide to the uniforms and clothing of the Roman Army. 
Spanning 1000 years, from the Late Republic to the Byzantine Empire. From helmet linings to leg 
wrappings, tunics and cloaks, headwear, underwear, footwear and undergarments. 

£19.99
Sumner, G.       2009  The History Press   New paperback copies. 

31517 ROMAN MILITARY DRESS

224 page

A selection of some of the seventeenth and eighteenth century items from the Royal Armoury, 
Stockholm. Includes a selection of arms & armour, pistols, horse furniture, clothing, and coaches. 
With over 60 colour photographs. 

£14.95
Dahlberg, A. M.      1996  Livrustkammaren, Stockholm   New paperback copies. English text. 

31950 ROYAL SPLENDOUR IN THE ROYAL ARMOURY

80 page

English guide to the exhibition of Dutch costume. (not illustrated. ) 

£8.00

Duyvetter, J.       1955     Booklet; pages yellowed, not stapled; a good clean copy. 

36858 RURAL HOLLAND: EXHIBITION OF TRADITIONAL COSTUMES FROM THE 
NETHERLANDS AT THE ROYAL SCOTTISH MUSEUM, EDINBURGH 1955

8 page

History of sampler making from its origins in Egyptian textiles to the twentieth century. With 222 
b/w illustrations. Reprint of 1964 edition. 

£10.00
Colby, A.       1984  Batsford   Hardback, title page removed otherwise a very good clean copy in faded dustjacket. 

26083 SAMPLERS

266 page

A selection of samplers from the Victoria & Albert Museum collection. With 89 plates with 
descriptive notes and 15 pages of text

£8.00
King, D.       1960  HMSO   Victoria and Albert Museum Large Picture Book No 14. Paperback, very good in creased 
card covers. 

16080 SAMPLERS

page
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Illustrated with 26 b/w plates. 

£4.00
Victoria & Albert Museum      1951  HMSO   Small Picture Book no.4. Booklet; very good in card covers. 

34529 SAMPLERS

32 page

An illustrated introducion; includes the origins of samplers, history of tapestry pictures, stitches 
and tools used, motifs and texts. Reprint of the 1913 edition. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Huish, M. B.      1990  BT Batsford Ltd.    Paperback; yellowing and foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in 
creased card covers. 

36807 SAMPLERS AND TAPESTRY EMBROIDERIES

176 page

Over 250 examples illustrated in colour, described & identified; includes military equipment, 
buckles, jewellery, domestic items etc. With 2007 price guide. 

£15.00
Mills, N.       2001  Greenlight   New paperback copies. 

29294 SAXON & VIKING ARTEFACTS

106 page

A revised edition, reprinted and corrected; first published 1938. Clothing and fashion 1570-1620. 
Illustrated. 

£4.00
Kelly, F. M. (Mansfield, A. Revised) .      1970  A & C Black   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

19451 SHAKESPEARIAN COSTUME FOR STAGE AND SCREEN

123 page

A facsimile reprint of the Halifax Museum's original publication 'Some aspects of the 18th century 
Woollen and Worsted Trade in Halifax'; first published 1956. With 6 plates. 

£6.00
Atkinson, F. (edited. )       1979  Ruth Bean   New paperback copies. 

20321 SHALLOONS & KERSEYS

100 page

Tracing the history and variations from 1600 to present day. With 78 black & white illustrations, 8 
pages of colour photographs. 

£8.00
Mackrell, A.       1986  Batsford   Hardback, exlib; usual library stamps and markings, endpapers removed; a good 
clean reference copy in faded and creased dustjacket. 

33712 SHAWLS, STOLES AND SCARVES: THE COSTUME ACCESSORIES SERIES

96 page

Victoria and Albert Museum Monograph 9. With 66 pages of text, 53 photographic plates. 

£10.00
Irwin, J.       1955  HMSO   Paperback, very good in lightly creased card covers. 

22773 SHAWLS: A STUDY IN INDO-EUROPEAN INFLUENCES

page

Primary source material, patterns, styles and history. Includes: dress shirts, work shirts, sports 
shirts, pajamas, drawers, bath robes, night shirts, seaman's jumper, fireman's shirts, hairdresser's 
jacket, engineer's combinations and butcher's, butler's, painter's, grocer's aprons, etc. 

£120.00
Shep, R. L. & Cariou, G.      1999  R. L. Shep   Paperback, fine in lightly creased card covers. Uncommon. 

27986 SHIRTS & MEN'S HABERDASHERY 1840S TO 1920S: A TRIBUTE TO BETTY WILLIAMS

255 page

The evolution from the cloth hose of Tudor times through the hand and machine-knitted stockings 
of the Elizabethan period to the tights and leggings of today. 58 illustrations & photographs, 
several plates in colour. 

£25.00
Farrell, J.       1992  Batsford   Hardback, fine in creased dustjacket. 

22070 SOCKS & STOCKINGS: THE COSTUME ACCESSORIES SERIES

96 page

The evolution from the cloth hose of Tudor times through the hand and machine-knitted stockings 
of the Elizabethan period to the tights and leggings of today. 58 illustrations & photographs, 
several plates in colour. 

£25.00
Farrell, J.       1992  Batsford   Hardback, fine in creased dustjacket. 

29350 SOCKS & STOCKINGS: THE COSTUME ACCESSORIES SERIES

96 page

Carpets, cushions, window cloths, matting, wall decorations and coverings, table cloths, napkins 
towels etc; what was used, and by who, based on probate inventories. (excludes bedding which is 
covered in a separate booklet) . Illustrated. 

£5.00
Morris, R.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

18949 SOFT FURNISHINGS AND TABLE LINEN OF THE COMMON PEOPLE 1580-1660

32 page
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Illustrated. 

£7.00
Mitchell, S. E.       2007  Mitchells Publications   Booklet; very good in card covers. Second Printing. 

35202 SOUTHERN LADIES' CIVIL WAR AND ANTEBELLUM FASHIONS 1855-1865

37 page

A pictorial history, illustrated with 122 pictures, 114 colour photographs and 8 period prints. 

£10.95
Acerenza, F.       1994  BE-MA Editrice   New paperback copies. Second edition. English & Italian text. 

29251 SPECTACLES / GLI OCCHIALI

142 page

Step-by-step guides to carding, drop-spindle and wheel spinning, preparation of the wool for 
dyeing, and mordanting and dyeing techniques. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Dalby, G. & Christmas, L.       1984  David & Charles   Paperback, crease to endpaper otherwise very good in creased 
card covers. 

22480 SPINNING & DYEING: AN INTRODUCTORY MANUAL

135 page

An introduction to the subject; types of wool, fleece and preparation, models of spinning wheels, 
and correction of faults. 

£5.00
Hobden, E.       1985  Bishopsgate Press Ltd.    Paperback, good in lightly creased card covers. Errata slip pasted to 
title page. 

29344 SPINNING & WEAVING - A PRACTICAL GUIDE

114 page

Needlcraft on the Home Front; the importance of stitching to life and the war effort during the 
Second World War. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Griffith, S.       2009  The History Press   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £16.99. 

36258 STITCHING FOR VICTORY

256 page

Study first published 1918, detailing the construction and types of loom from around the world, 
from earliest times onwards. 189 illustrations. 

£10.00
Roth, H. L.      1978  Ruth Bean   New paperback copies. 

20324 STUDIES IN PRIMITIVE LOOMS

164 page

History and construction methods. With 100 b/w illustrations, 35 line drawings, 13 colour 
photographs. 

£10.00
Best, M.       1987  BT Batsford Ltd.    Hardback; light foxing to edge of pages, crease to endpaper otherwise good in 
yellowed and creased dustjacket. 

36138 STUMPWORK: HISTORICAL & CONTEMPORARY RAISED EMBROIDERY

120 page

Illustrated with ten plates, several in colour; with descriptive notes and translations. 13+10pp+2 
fold-out illustrations. 

£7.00
Gysin, F.       1947  BT Batsford Ltd.    Hardback without dustjacket, foxing to pages otherwise good in discoloured 
and marked boards. 

35986 SWISS MEDIEVAL TAPESTRIES

page

£10.00
Ponting, K. G.      2000  Maney / Pasold Research Fund   Paperback, very good in lightly scuffed card covers. 

19859 TEXTILE HISTORY VOLUME 31, NUMBER 1 MAY 2000

130 page

Eight articles include: John Heathcoat (1783-1861) Founder of the Machine-Made Lace Industry; 
The Development of Hand Spinning Wheels; American Coverlets; Memoirs of Two Eighteenth-
Century Framework Knitters. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Ponting, K. G. (edited. )       1968  David & Charles   Paperback; dent to corners of pages throughout otherwise a 
good, clean copy in creased and chipped card covers. 

34736 TEXTILE HISTORY: VOLUME 1 NUMBER 1 DECEMBER 1968

128 page

Seven articles include: Mechanical Aids to Linen Bleaching in Scotland; the Bleaching of Woollen 
and Worsted Goods 1740-1860; The International Rayon Industry Between the Wars. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Ponting, K. G. (edited. )       1969  David & Charles   Paperback; dent to margin of pages otherwise a good, clean copy 
in creased card covers. 

34737 TEXTILE HISTORY: VOLUME 1 NUMBER 2 DECEMBER 1969

135 page
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The fabrics used, includes weaves, weights, lengths & widths of various cloths as laid down by 
statute. 

£8.00
Morris, R.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

13769 TEXTILES AND MATERIALS OF THE COMMON MAN AND WOMAN 1480-1580

64 page

The fabrics used, includes weights, lengths & widths of various cloths as laid down by statute. 

£9.00
Peachey, S.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

10057 TEXTILES AND MATERIALS OF THE COMMON MAN AND WOMAN 1580-1660

76 page

Visual survey of the woven, embroidered, painted and printed textiles; mainly nineteenth century 
in origin, but with a number of seventeenth and eighteenth century examples. Hundreds of colour 
photographs. 

£15.95
Bower, H.       2000  Leeds Museums & Galleries   New paperback copies; now out of print. 

25760 TEXTILES AT TEMPLE NEWSAM: THE ROGER WARNER COLLECTION

112 page

The fashions, hairstyles, make-up and accessories of the 1940s. Well illustrated from 
contemporary sources. 

£12.00

Brown, M.       2007  Sabrestorm Publishing   New paperback copies at a reduced price. Reprint. 

26134 THE 1940S LOOK: RECREATING THE FASHIONS, HAIRSTYLES AND MAKE-UP OF THE 
SECOND WORLD WAR

133 page

The fashions, hairstyles, make-up and accessories of the 1950s. Well illustrated from 
contemporary sources. 

£12.00
Brown, M.       2008  Sabrestorm Publishing   New paperback copies at a reduced price. Reprint. 

26135 THE 1950S LOOK: RECREATING THE FASHIONS OF THE FIFTIES

136 page

An illustrated guide to making chain mail armour. Projects including a shirt or hauberk, coif, 
gauntlets and jewellery. Historical and fantasy designs. 

£35.00
Brewer, M.       2002  Paladin Press   Hardback, fine in scratched dustjacket. 

31557 THE ART OF MAIL ARMOR: HOW TO MAKE YOUR OWN

160 page

Draws on a variety of sources to explain the techniques for producing coloured cloth during the 
sixteenth and seventeenth centuries; with transcriptions of period recipes, notes on the dyes and 
the techniques. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Hopkins, D.       2000  Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

11374 THE ART OF THE DYER 1500-1700

60 page

New enlarged edition. Detailed excerpts from 'The Blue Book of Etiquette for Men' (1905) by 
Charles Harcourt. Includes patterns and illustrations for vests, trousers, and coats, military 
uniforms of the US, including descriptions, illustrations and tailoring drafts, cutting cloth and 
tailoring techniques. 

£34.95

Croonborg, F. T.      2005  R. L. Shep   New paperback copies. Reprint. 

36812 THE BLUE BOOK OF MEN'S TAILORING: GRAND EDITION OF SUPREME SYSTEM FOR 
PRODUCING MEN'S GARMENTS (1907) 

256 page

£5.00
Evans, D.       2009  Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

27203 THE BLUECOATS: CLOTHING THE ELIZABETHAN SOLDIER 1572-1603

32 page

Scottish History Society. Fifth Series. Volume 9. 

£5.00
Durie, A. J. (edited. )       1996  Scottish History Society   Hardback, fine in black cloth boards. 

12252 THE BRITISH LINEN COMPANY 1745-1775

236 page

The unique traditions of knitters from around the world. Includes patterns for 13 traditional 
garments. With 7 colour plates, 178 b/w photographs, 123 line illustrations. 

£10.00
Compton, R.       1983  B. T. Batsford   Hardback, edge of pages a little yellowed otherwise very good in lightly faded 
dustjacket. Reprint. 

25254 THE COMPLETE BOOK OF TRADITIONAL KNITTING

192 page
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With 90 illustrations, 4 colour plates. 

£20.00
Dunbar, J. T.      1981  Batsford   Hardback, light blemish to edge of pages otherwise very good in yellowed & edge-
torn dustjacket. 

22804 THE COSTUME OF SCOTLAND

216 page

Practical guide to reinterpreting the patterns and pictures of the garden in needlework. Over 80 
colour photographs and 150 line drawings. Includes canvaswork, patchwork, quilting, free and 
machine embroidery, contemporary stumpwork. 

£5.00
Beck, T.       1988  David & Charles   Hardback, exlib, endpapers removed, pages wrinkled, a good reference copy in 
creased dustjacket. 

19425 THE EMBROIDERER'S GARDEN

192 page

Illustrated with 2164 line drawings. 

£5.00
Yarwood, D.       1988  Batsford   Paperback, corner tips of pages creased otherwise good in creased card covers. 

18232 THE ENCYCLOPAEDIA OF WORLD COSTUME

472 page

Eight full-page prints of Hollar's famous seventeenth-century drawings of womens costume. With 
an Introduction by J. L. Nevinson and Topograpical Notes by Ann Saunders. 

£5.00
Hollar, W. (Nevinson, J. L. Introduction).      1979  The Costume Society   Booklet, scuff to card covers where price 
sticker removed, otherwise very good. Reprint. 

26322 THE FOUR SEASONS BY WENCESLAS HOLLAR

32 page

With 20 b/w photographs of original garments and descriptive text. 

£6.00

Buck, A.       1953  The Art Galleries Committee of the Corporation of Manchester   Booklet; very good in yellowed 
card covers. First edition. 

36861 THE GALLERY OF ENGLISH COSTUME PICTURE BOOK NUMBER FIVE: WOMENS 
COSTUME 1870-1900

28 page

With 20 b/w photographs of original garments and descriptive text. 

£5.00

Buck, A.       1981  The Art Galleries Committee of the Corporation of Manchester   Booklet; very good in marked 
card covers. Reprint. 

19875 THE GALLERY OF ENGLISH COSTUME PICTURE BOOK NUMBER SIX: WOMENS 
COSTUME 1900-1930

32 page

With 20 b/w photographs of original garments and descriptive text. 

£6.00

Buck, A.       1952  The Art Galleries Committee of the Corporation of Manchester   Booklet; bookplate to interior of 
cover otherwise very good in card covers. First edition. 

36859 THE GALLERY OF ENGLISH COSTUME PICTURE BOOK NUMBER THREE: WOMENS 
COSTUME 1800-1835

28 page

With 20 b/w photographs of original garments and descriptive text. 

£6.00

Buck, A.       1976  The Art Galleries Committee of the Corporation of Manchester   Booklet; very good in very good 
card covers. Reprint. 

19871 THE GALLERY OF ENGLISH COSTUME PICTURE BOOK NUMBER THREE: WOMENS 
COSTUME 1800-1835

28 page

Revised and enlarged edition. A practical guide to making all types of gentlemen's garments for 
the 1850's, 1860's, and 1870's, plus a few for boys and ladies. Illustrated with nearly 350 model 
patterns or diagrams. 

£79.99
Devere, L.       1986  R. L. Shep   New paperback copies. 

36824 THE HANDBOOK OF PRACTICAL CUTTING ON THE CENTRE POINT SYSTEM  (1866) 

366 page

16 pages of colour; 170 b/w photographs, 4 diagrams. 

£95.00
Scott, M.       1980  Mills & Boon Limited / Humanities Press   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 
Uncommon. (A large, heavy book - please contact us for overseas postage. ) 

26831 THE HISTORY OF DRESS SERIES: LATE GOTHIC EUROPE 1400-1500

256 page

16 pages of colour; 170 b/w photographs, 4 diagrams. 

£95.00
Scott, M.       1980  Mills & Boon Limited / Humanities Press   Hardback; dent to corners of pages otherwise very 
good in creased dustjacket. Uncommon. (A large, heavy book - please contact us for overseas postage. ) 

25129 THE HISTORY OF DRESS SERIES: LATE GOTHIC EUROPE 1400-1500

256 page
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16 pages of colour; 160 b/w photographs. 

£225.00
Scott, M.       1981  Mills & Boon Limited / Humanities Press   Hardback, corners of boards dented otherwise a very 
good, clean copy in creased, faded and chipped dustjacket. Uncommon. (A large, heavy book - please contact us for 
overseas postage. ) 

33735 THE HISTORY OF DRESS SERIES: RENAISSANCE DRESS IN ITALY 1400-1500

256 page

Illustrated with 32 b/w photographs, with notes and historical background. 

£5.00
Morris, B. J.      1951  HMSO   Victoria & Albert Museum Illustrated Booklet No.1. Booklet; pages good but rear 
cover has been written on in French. 

36927 THE HISTORY OF ENGLISH EMBROIDERY

48 page

A good introduction into the history and the development of spinning technology from Ancient 
Egypt to the eighteenth century. With 29 line illustrations. 

£4.00
Thorn, T.       2001  Harlot Publications   Booklet, new paperback copies. 

29347 THE HISTORY OF SPINNING

23 page

Study based on contemporary accounts and practical experimentation; includes recipes and 
illustrations. 

£7.99
Edmonds, J.       2003  John Edmonds   Historic Dyes Series No.1. New paperback copies. 

25336 THE HISTORY OF WOAD AND THE MEDIEVAL WOAD VAT

37 page

Twenty colour plates by Faith Jaques, commentary by Margaret Stavridi. With reference sources. 
Unpaginated. 

£15.00
Jaques, F. & (Stavridi, M. Commentary)       1970  Hugh Evelyn Limited   Paperback, corners of pages dented 
otherwise very good in yellowed and torn card wrapper. 

20273 THE HUGH EVELYN HISTORY OF COSTUME : FOURTH SERIES BC-AD1500

page

Well illustrated guide to the history and varations of lace from around the world; over 160 
photographs. 

£6.00
Earnshaw, P.       1980  Shire Publications Ltd.    Paperback, fine copy in fine card covers. 

17222 THE IDENTIFICATION OF LACE

160 page

A study of the garments worn, the fabrics and colours. Includes costume patterns and contruction 
details for a shirt, doublet, hose, jacket, coat and bonnet. Well Illustrated from original sources 
and additional colour illustrations by Michael Perry. 

£15.99
Johnson, C.       2009  Fat Goose Press   New paperback copies. 

29734 THE KING'S SERVANTS: MEN'S DRESS AT THE ACCESION OF HENRY VIII

48 page

Reprinted from Folk Life: A Journal of Ethnological Studies; Volume Twenty 1981-82. A detailed 
study of knitting sheaths of England and Wales. Illustrated with line drawings. 

£18.00
Brears, P. C. D.           Booklet, paperback, yellowing to a few pages otherwise very good. Uncommon. 

29331 THE KNITTING SHEATH

26 page

Directions & patterns for applique, beadwork, braiding, canvas work, worsted work, tattling, 
nettling, knitting, quilting, patchwork, embroidery etc. 262 illustrations. 

£15.00

Hartley, F.         R. L. Shep.    Large format paperback. New copies. 

16317 THE LADIES' HAND BOOK OF FANCY AND ORNAMENTAL WORK - AMERICAN CIVIL 
WAR ERA

240 page

New edition. Directions and patterns for applique, beadwork, braiding, canvas work, worsted 
work, tattling, nettling, knitting, quilting, patchwork, embroidery etc. With 262 illustrations. 

£12.00
Hartley, F. (Shep, R. L. edited. )       1991  R. L. Shep.    Paperback, corners of pages dented otherwise good in torn 
card covers. A good reference copy. 

27994 THE LADIES' HAND BOOK OF FANCY AND ORNAMENTAL WORK - CIVIL WAR ERA

240 page

New edition. Directions and patterns for applique, beadwork, braiding, canvas work, worsted 
work, tattling, nettling, knitting, quilting, patchwork, embroidery etc. With 262 illustrations. 

£15.00
Hartley, F. (Shep, R. L. edited. )       1991  R. L. Shep.    Paperback, corners of pages dented otherwise very good in 
creased card covers. 

27995 THE LADIES' HAND BOOK OF FANCY AND ORNAMENTAL WORK - CIVIL WAR ERA

240 page
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Reprint of the 1853 edition with additional illustrations. Practical techniques; embroidery, 
knitting. Crochet, applique and garment making. Illustrated. 

£16.95

Hartley, F.       1988  R. L. Shep.    New paperback copies. 

32928 THE LADIES' SELF INSTRUCTOR IN MILLINARY AND MANTUA MAKING, EMBROIDERY 
AND APPLIQUE (1853) REVISED EDITION

227 page

Comprehensive guide to constructing common garments 1200 - 1500; inc. Braies, shirts, smocks, 
cotes, kirtles, doublets, hose, surcotes, cotehardies, gowns, overkirtles, cloaks, children's clothing, 
headwear and accessories. 

£28.00
Thursfield, S.       2001  Ruth Bean   New paperback copies. Over 400 line illustrations, including 121 patterns, plus 
detailed notes and historical background. 

13025 THE MEDIEVAL TAILORS ASSISTANT

224 page

Comprehensive guide to constructing common garments 1200 - 1500; inc. Braies, shirts, smocks, 
cotes, kirtles, doublets, hose, surcotes, cotehardies, gowns, overkirtles, cloaks, children's clothing, 
headwear and accessories. 

£28.00
Thursfield, S.       2001  Ruth Bean   Over 400 line illustrations, including 121 patterns, plus detailed notes and 
historical background. New paperback copies. 

28185 THE MEDIEVAL TAILOR'S ASSISTANT

224 page

The history and theories of Imperial or Tyrian dye. Based on contemporary accounts and 
practical experimentation; includes recipes and colour photographs. 

£6.00
Edmonds, J.       2002  John Edmonds   Historic Dyes Series No.7. Paperback, good in scuffed, faded and marked card 
covers. 

34735 THE MYSTERY OF IMPERIAL PURPLE DYE

42 page

The history and theories of Imperial or Tyrian dye. Based on contemporary accounts and 
practical experimentation; includes recipes and colour photographs. 

£7.99
Edmonds, J.       2002  John Edmonds   Historic Dyes Series No.7. New paperback copies. 

23076 THE MYSTERY OF IMPERIAL PURPLE DYE

42 page

With 89 plates, including 12 in colour. 

£15.00
Swain, M.       1973  Van Nostrand Reinhold   Hardback, light blemish to endpaper, otherwise very good in very good 
dustjacket. First edition. 

14927 THE NEEDLEWORK OF MARY QUEEN OF SCOTS

128 page

Christies catalogue for the auction held 13 December 1989. Illusrated with colour photographs. 

£30.00

Christie's      1989  Christie, Manson & Woods Ltd.    Hardback, corners of boards dented otherwise very good in 
scratched and creased dustjacket. 

29355 THE PHYLLIS PHILLIPS COLLECTION OF MEDIAEVAL, RENAISSANCE AND LATER 
ANTIQUE JEWELLERY

52 page

A catalogue of the costume and accessories in the Charles Stewart and Royal Scottish Museum 
collections. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Tarrant, N. E. A.      1983  Royal Scottish Museum   Paperback, dent to spine otherwise very good in lightly creased 
card covers. 

21847 THE RISE AND FALL OF THE SLEEVE 1825-1840

66 page

Over 470 illustrations, including 206 colour photographs by Sanjay K. Singh. 

£15.00
Lynton, L.       1995  Harry N. Abrams Inc.    Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

36472 THE SARI: STYLES, PATTERNS, HISTORY, TECHNIQUES

208 page

The history of wigs and false hair from ancient times. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Woodforde, J.       1971  RKP   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

32038 THE STRANGE STORY OF FALSE HAIR

126 page

The story of the experimental reconstruction of a conjectural Royalist Oxford Army coat of 1643. 
Includes basic pattern. 

£4.00
Hopkins, D. & H.        Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

10058 THE TALE OF A SOLDIER'S COAT

24 page
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Authoritative 'how to' study. With 183 line drawings, 109 photos and 77 prickings. 

£8.00
Nottingham, P.       1984  Batsford   Tenth impression. Hardback; ink mark to endpaper otherwise very good in 
creased dustjacket. 

36849 THE TECHNIQUE OF BOBBIN LACE

222 page

Comprehensive 'how to' guide. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Tovey, J.       1983  Batsford   Paperback, ownership name to endpaper otherwise very good in card covers. 

25253 THE TECHNIQUE OF WEAVING

128 page

Catalogue of the collection of late-Roman gold jewellery and inscribed silver spoons found in 
1979. With 4 colour and 16 b/w plates, and 45 line drawings. 

£185.00
Johns, C. & Potter, T.       1983  British Museum Publications Ltd.    Hardback, very good in creased and faded 
dustjacket. Uncommon. 

29404 THE THETFORD TREASURE: ROMAN JEWELLERY AND SILVER

136 page

History of natural dyes and their eventual replacement by synthetic dyes. Detailed study of the 
compounds and constructions and the quest to reproduce colour. Illustrations & photographs, 
plus actual dyed swatches. 

£7.99
Edmonds, J. & Dronsfield, A.       2001  John Edmonds   Historic Dyes Series No.6. Paperback. New copies. 

12377 THE TRANSITION FROM NATURAL TO SYNTHETIC DYES 1856-1920

118 page

Historically accurate patterns for a range of garments including doublets, hose, bodices, skirts, 
hats, underwear and headdresses, childrenswear & maternity wear. 36 Patterns & practical 
instructions; 170 colour & b/w illustrations & photographs. 

£19.99
Malcolm-Davies, J. & Mikhaila, N.       2006  Batsford   New paperback copies. 

15977 THE TUDOR TAILOR: RECONSTRUCTING SIXTEENTH-CENTURY DRESS

160 page

An introduction to Victorian tailoring, covering techniques, materials, and patterns. Includes 
eighteen patterns for capes, waistcoats, trousers, frock coats, lounge coats, a shooting jacket and 
breeches. With step-by-step instructions. Illustrated. 

£19.99
MacLochlainn, J.       2011  Batsford   New paperback copies. 

34720 THE VICTORIAN TAILOR: TECHNIQUES AND PATTERNS

158 page

French clothing and fashion during the First Empire; contemporary colour illustrations showing 
both male and female clothing with an emphasis on military clothing of the Napoleonic era. 

£15.00
Brosse, J. & Lachouque, H.       1972  Bordas, Paris   Hardback; edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in 
yellowed, creased and torn dustjacket. French text. 

36518 UNIFORMES ET COSTUMES DU 1ER EMPIRE

224 page

Articles include An English Delftware Charger of General Monck, Chinese Court Robes in the 
Victoria and Albert Museum, Three Spanish Cloaks, A Sheraton Designed Bookcase and the 
Giannellis. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Archer, M. & Kauffmann, M. (editors) .       1968  HMSO   Booklet, corner of pages dented otherwise good in card 
covers. 

23243 VICTORIA AND ALBERT MUSEUM BULLETIN: VOLUME IV NUMBER I JANUARY 1968

36 page

Over 90 b/w photographs of surviving examples, from Anglo-Saxon times to the 1950s. 

£7.00
Wardle, P.       1970  HMSO   Victoria and Albert Museum catalogue. Paperback, very good in very good card covers. 

29252 VICTORIA AND ALBERT MUSEUM: GUIDE TO ENGLISH EMBROIDERY

93 page

A practical guide to re-creating hairstyles from the 1930s, 1940s, 1950s and 1960s; using 
hundreds of colour photographs. With original techniques and modern options to achieve the 
same look. Includes tips on hair accessories, make-up, and nails to finish the retro look. 

£26.00

Rennells, L.       2009  HRST Books   New paperback copies. 

31584 VINTAGE HAIRSTYLING: RETRO STYLES WITH STEP-BY-STEP TECHNIQUES (2ND 
EDITION) 

200 page

Tapestry, tablet, finger and inkle weaving, looms and spinning - a step-by-step approach. With 
103 colour photographs, and over 45 illustrations and diagrams. 

£5.00
Deutch, Y. (edited. )       1977  Marshall Cavendish   Hardback, very good in faded dustjacket. 

36628 WEAVING & SPINNING

136 page
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Illustrated. 

£8.00
Held, S. E.      1973  Holt, Rinehart and Winston   Paperback, dent to corner of pages throughout, ownership stamp to 
endpaper, otherwise good; creased card covers covered in clear laminate film. A good reference copy. 

30809 WEAVING: A HANDBOOK FOR FIBER CRAFTSMEN

372 page

Examples from the V&A collection; from the mid-eighteenth century to 1970. Illustrated 
throughout with b/w photographs and line drawings. 

£12.00
Ginsburg, M.       1981  Victoria & Albert Museum / HMSO   Hardback, fine in fine pictorial boards. 

24374 WEDDING DRESS 1740 -1970

54 page

Catalogue of costume and accessories from the collection at the London Museum. With 24 black 
& white plates. 

£10.00
Halls, Z.       1972  HMSO / London Museum   Booklet, paperback, very good in yellowed card covers. 

29257 WOMEN'S COSTUME 1750-1800

72 page

Catalogue of costume and accessories from the collection at the London Museum. With 24 black 
& white plates. 

£10.00
Halls, Z.       1972  Hmso / London Museum   Booklet, paperback, stain and rub to corner of pages, yellowing to pages 
otherwise good in yellowed card covers. 

19837 WOMEN'S COSTUME 1750-1800

72 page

The editions of 1880 and 1883 combined. Revised and enlarged by R. L. Shep. A practical guide to 
making all types of American women's garments including coats and wraps for the 1870's & 
1880's. Fashion changes over nearly a decade (including the return of the bustle). Of particular 
interest are the many outer garments: jackets, sacks, oversacks, circulars, Talmas, surtouts and 
dolmans. Also includes notes on the status of women, and period etiquette. 

£34.95
Hecklinger, C.       2002  R. L. Shep   New paperback copies. Reprint. 

36811 WOMEN'S COSTUME 1877-1885: THE COMPLETE DRESS & CLOAK CUTTER

212 page

A chronological study. Illustrated with 8 colour photographs and 92 black & white illustrations. 

£48.00
Marly, D.       1986  B. T. Batsford   Hardback, fine copy in creased dustjacket. 

29419 WORKING DRESS: A HISTORY OF OCCUPATIONAL CLOTHING

191 page

A chronological study. Illustrated with 8 colour photographs and 92 black & white illustrations. 

£25.00
Marly, D.       1986  B. T. Batsford   Hardback, exlib, endpaper removed, usual library stamps, rub to title page where 
lables removed, text clean and tidy; in creased dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

29426 WORKING DRESS: A HISTORY OF OCCUPATIONAL CLOTHING

191 page
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